Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR SEPTEMBER 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
September 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,361,658 MWh, representing
a decrease of 6.55% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular,
the wind power generation registered a decrease of 7.05%, the coal power generation
registered a decrease of 1.32% and other renewable energy power generation registered
a decrease of 48.99%. As of 30 September 2019, the total power generation of the
Group for 2019 amounted to 36,597,184 MWh, representing an increase of 0.38%
compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 0.88%, the coal power generation registered a

decrease of 1.67%, and other renewable energy power generation registered an increase
of 1.41%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for September 2019 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Jiangxi
Hubei
Canada
South Africa
Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business
Total

Power Power Year-on-year
generation for generation for ~ percentage  Total power
September ~ September  change for generation for
2019 2018  September 2019
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh)
2,685,292 2,888,889 705 29,162,316
2447197 215,921 13.37 2,046,933
75,288 80,947 -6.99 780,368
139,602 124,205 1240 1,665,516
335,719 538,343 -37.64 4,117,127
157,443 122,717 28.30 1,547,197
204,048 148,601 37.31 1,848,158
34,998 21378 27.83 251,090
191,579 148,533 28.98 1,451,572
8,088 5,273 64.76 75,297
134,252 218,111 -38.45 1,875,481
263,187 257,376 2.26 2,632,026
96,126 187,144 -43.64 1,602,252
79,170 89,595 -11.64 1,760,364
96,519 94,343 231 996,963
37,558 40,707 174 555,258
20,767 23,201 -10.84 283,383
67,140 132,438 -49.30 1,126,601
117,987 104,102 13.34 1,010,353
102,433 89,151 14.90 1,067,844
71,045 64,308 9.62 574,441
673 546 23.26 12,693
45,822 36,095 26.95 355,075
9,007 6,916 30.23 80,753
12,679 12,054 5.19 165,672
18,850 11,918 58.16 167,749
15,166 17,373 -12.70 190,950
2,766 7,802 -64.55 63,713
8,995 10,172 -11.57 78,250
29,831 15,288 95.13 207,346
63,156 57,743 9.37 551,392
051,943 660,681 -1.32 7,050,457
24,423 47871 -48.99 384,410
3,361,658 3,597,448 -0.55 36,597,184

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of 2018
(MWh)

28,909,357
1,879,504
663,752
1,780,819
3,851,351
2,036,969
1,555,609
264,417
1,288,192
78,798
2,005,959
2,450,427
1,819,330
1,473,701
1,224,388
643,503
284,092
1,305,349
1,170,403
921,565
578,408
9,956
247,540
104,583
109,349
97,819
171,405
73,061
90,032
190,878
537,697
7,170,369

379,054
36,458,780

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

0.88
§.91
17.57
-0.47
6.90
-24.04
18.81
-5.04
12.68
-4.44
-6.50
§.23
-11.93
19.45
-18.57
-13.71
-0.25
-13.69
-13.67
15.87
-0.69
2749
43 44
-22.79
50.82
7149
11.40
-12.79
-13.09
8.89
2.55
-1.67

141
0.38



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Jia Nansong
Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 9 October 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are
Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Huang Qun; the non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Jinhuan,
Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



